

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 27, 2016 - VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA – ME Resource Corp. (the "Company" or "MEC") (CNSX: MEC | OTC: MEEXF) is pleased to announce that the Company will collaborate with Ineratec GmbH from Karlsruhe, Germany in developing a commercial Mobile Refinery Unit ("MRU"). Within the considerations of MEC's Patent #US 779/15931, Ineratec will contribute its' world-class expertise in implementing compact Fischer-Tropsch processors. The Company has confidence that Ineratec has the proficiency and facilities to develop and test a scalable version of a commercial MRU. Ali Gulamhusein, Lead Demonstration Engineer, states, "Ineratec boasts a strong team of researchers and engineers working out of an advanced, fully operational, R&D facility. This combination of experts and a state of the art testing facility provides the best opportunity to accelerate the commercialization of the MRU."

About Ineratec

INERATEC is a company providing ultra-compact chemical reactor technology and endto-end solutions for demanding chemical reactions including Synthesis Gas Production and Fischer-Tropsch Reactions. Breakthrough process intensifications and improvements realize a decentralized, compact plant design and applications in numerous industries.

About ME Resource Corp.:

ME Resource Corp. ("MEC") is a Canadian company focusing on the development, commercialization and deployment of an economical, mobile and modular waste natural gas processor, which synthesizes waste natural gas, both flared and vented, into green fuel - Engineered FuelTM and Clean Power. ME Resource Corp. is also pursuing the acquisition, exploration and development of resource properties. The Company's objective is to explore and develop its current assets and pursue additional acquisitions. The Corporation intends to acquire a portfolio of properties through project acquisitions, joint ventures and alliances.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

"Navchand Jagpal" Navchand Jagpal President and CEO ME Resource Corp.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Navchand Jagpal 604.893.7033 info@meresourcecorp.com

THIS PRESS RELEASE WAS PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT WHO TAKES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ITS CONTENTS. NEITHER CANADIAN NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF CNSX) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.